	······································	01-10-20			Atty. Dkt. No. 070191-02
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev 6-93)	REC				S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
inev 0-33	REC	10233375		HEET	Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Director of the United	States Patent an	d Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the a	ttached original	l documents or copies thereo
1. Name of conveying par	ty(ies):	2.	Name and add	dress of receiv	ving party(ies):
GE Marquette Med	lical Syste	DE	Technolog 8200 West	ies, Inc. Tower Ave	
Additional conveying party 3. Nature of conveyance:	(ies) NO	HILL BADEMAN	Milwaukee	, WI 53223	3
ASS Execution Date:	GNMENT				
	er 5, 2002	Ad	ditional name(:	s) & address(e	s) attached? NO
A. Patent Applica		B. Patent Number(s): 6,390,987			
5. Name and address of pa	arty to whom o	Additional numbers a			
concerning document should be mailed		: 0.			s/patents involved: 1
Alistair K. C) FOLEY & LARDN Suite 3800		7. <u>x</u>	Total fee (37 Check Enclo): \$40.00
777 East Wisco	onsin Avenu	e	Charge to deposit account		
Milwaukee, Wis		06 8. Deposit account number: 06-1447			
		DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE		
s a true copy of the origina fees which may be required	knowledge and al document. 7 1 in this matter	The Commissioner is h	ereby authoriz	ed to charge a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Alistair K. (Reg. No. 44,603		Mista	mpn, li	ran	12/30/02
Name of person sig	ining	4	Signature		Date
Service as first class addressed to the As 2003 DBYRNE for (Response) this 30 day of Up	elstant Commissione	÷	iding cover she	eet, attachmer	nts, and document: 3
C:8021 1351854.1 R. CULA FOLEYS	LARDNER				

REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, GE MARQUETTE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 8200 West Tower Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,390,987 entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING WATER AND GAS IN A GAS ANALYZER SYSTEM"; and an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "LOW COST MAIN STREAM GAS ANALYZER SYSTEM" which was filed on December 31, 1999 as U.S. Application No. 09/477,914; and

WHEREAS, GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 8200 West Tower Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223 ("ASSIGNEE"), has agreed to acquire from ASSIGNOR the above referenced patent and patent application and ASSIGNOR has agreed to transfer to ASSIGNEE such patent and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the abovereferenced patent and patent application and inventions covered thereby and improvements thereto, any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions or reissues thereof, together with all rights, interests and obligations running toward or granted to ASSIGNOR under any previously executed assignment agreements between the inventor of each invention embodied in the above-referenced patent and patent application and ASSIGNOR or any of its predecessors in title, and together with any and all claims and demands ASSIGNOR or its predecessors may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of the claims of such patent and patent application, including the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR further hereby sells and assigns to ASSIGNEE all worldwide rights to said inventions in all patent granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications or to obtain patents for said inventions in its own name in said countries under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, together with all of ASSIGNOR's rights of priority and all other rights under any and all international agreements to which the United States adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official, whose duty it is to issue in any country a patent or patents on said inventions or improvements, to issue patent or patents to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, successors or assigns.

1338963.1

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, GE MARQUETTE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. has caused this assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer this $5^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of December_, 2002.

GE MARQUETTE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Pamela S. Krop Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

State of Wisconsur)ss. County of Milwaukee

On this 5^{r_3} day of <u>December</u>, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared <u>Paneta 5 Krop</u>, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Mary K. Benkert

My Commission Expires: 8/14/05

.1338963.1

PATENT REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 01/06/2003